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GENERAL SAFETY SUMMARY
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Review the following safety precautions to avoid operator’s injury and loss of life and prevent damage
and deterioration to this instrument. To avoid potential hazards, use this product as specified.

Z&/WARNING

B FRRLCICETAZ4EIE  Warning Concerning the Screws
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Use screws of the specified type and length according to the assembly diagrams. Using other
screws may adversely affect the unit and can cause fire, electric shock, malfunction, accidents,
and so on.
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B AL TICEAYT 5FEZEIE Caution Concerning Assembly
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Exercise caution during assembly to prevent injury, such as from the edges of the metal plate.
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Caution Concerning the Screw Tightening Torque
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Fasten the screws according to the tightening torque of Table regardless of the shape of the
screw head. If the tightening torque is too low, the screws may come loose. If it is too tight, it
may lead to breaks or elongation and can cause a malfunction.

FEUE  Nominal Diameter #OHAIT LY Tightening Torque  (cN-m)
M2.5/ M2.6 41.2
M3 59.8
M4 147.0
M5 294.0
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[ZLC&®IZ INTRODUCTION
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Thank you for purchasing LEADER'’s product. Please read this instruction manual carefully to
ensure correct and safe operation.

% SPECIFICATIONS
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The LR 2756 is a bracket for mounting the LV 5837/5838 in an LR 2752.

By combining the LR 2756 with the LR 2752, you can mount the LV 5837/5838 in an EIA
(Electronics Industries Association) 19 inch rack.

xHisH%FE  Applicable Models

LV 5837, LV 5838

¥RKANZA Contents
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The components of the LR 2756 and the components used with the LR 2752 are shown below.
Before assembly, check that you have all the components.



g iLE B HE
Model | Symbol Item Name Qty.

TRAYFAURL

A 1
Attachment 1
TRAYFAUR2

B 1
Attachment 2

LR 2756

c INA 2 Fihal M3x6 5
Binding-head Screw M3 x 6

5 NA Y Rl M3x8 3
Binding-head Screw M3 x 8

£ NA YRl M4x8 )
Binding-head Screw M4 x 8
HiREEAE 1
Instruction Manual

. 5994 R— FAK .
Main Rack Support

LR 2752 .

VoY R—k

b 2
Rack Support
ACT7ZTaHR—k 1

e
AC Adapter Support
NA Y Rl M3x8 1

g Binding-head Screw M3 x 8
NA Y Fhaal M4x8

h 2

Binding-head Screw M4 x 8




3. #AILT ASSEMBLY
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As an example, this section describes how to rack mount the LV 5837 to the right side looking

from the front.
You can also rack mount the LV 5837 to the left side or use two sets of LR 2756s to rack mount

two LV 5837s.

3.1 #{% Preparation

O AEFDEAITIZEUTOIENMVETY ., BEHRBETIHECESEL,
To attach the rack mount adapter to an LV 5837, following tools are required. A customer is
requested to prepare the tools for himself.

- TSREZA41N 28 Cross slot screwdriver (type2)
cRATFTARZAN Flat-blade screwdriver

- RABEX/\F (2mm) Hexagon wrench keys (2mm)
- FR Gloves

- HEHLERY X RNAUF Antistatic wrist band

® LV5837 DERZYI-T. ACTHE TR EHRNTL LY,
Turn off the LV 5837, and remove the AC adapter.
3.2 AL TFIE Assembly Procedure

1. Sy R—btRE@ISRLEGEHRMZEMUYNL, BREMUYNLET,
Unfasten the six screws from the Main Rack Support (a) to disassemble the components.




NABINFTEFERALT, LVS837TMhHNA\Y RILERYSLET,

2.

Using the hexagon wrench key, remove the handle from the LV 5837.

mMmEmYNLES.

IAFTARSANEFERALT, LV5837T b REME &

3.

Using the flat-blade screwdriver, remove the four feet from the LV 5837.

FFEI,

yF AL b 2B)EERY

LV5837 (2, FAYFAUF1AETA

4.

Attach Attachment 1 (A) and Attachment 2 (B) to the LV 5837
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5 SvIYR—bEREK@)IZ, LV5837 & ACTH TAHYR—Ee)EMYFITET,
Attach the LV 5837 and AC Adapter Support (e) to the Main Rack Support (a).

6. TvIUHYR—FREK®@IZ. Ty I HR—FO)ZRYFITET,
Attach the Rack support (b) to the Main Rack Support (a).
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